
2019 Arizona Softball

Overall Statistics for Arizona (as of Mar 17, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 21-7   Home: 13-4   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 5-3   Pac-12: 3-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 Carranco, Reyna  . 4 5 2 28-28 93 26 42 9 0 4 25 63  . 6 7 7 5 1 10 0  . 4 8 5 0 3 0-0 36 38 2  . 9 7 4

32 Palomino, Alyssa  . 4 0 0 28-28 90 28 36 11 1 10 36 79  . 8 7 8 15 1 16 0  . 4 8 6 1 0 0-0 28 2 0 1.000

 8 Mulipola, Dejah  . 3 6 6 28-28 82 21 30 5 0 13 29 74  . 9 0 2 13 1 19 1  . 4 5 8 0 0 0-1 206 13 0 1.000

17 Martinez, Malia  . 3 5 8 28-28 81 11 29 1 0 4 16 42  . 5 1 9 10 0 9 0  . 4 2 9 0 2 0-0 19 58 6  . 9 2 8

19 Harper, Jessie  . 3 5 2 28-28 91 30 32 5 0 13 29 76  . 8 3 5 9 0 14 2  . 4 1 0 0 0 1-1 28 39 5  . 9 3 1

44 Kean, Jenna  . 3 3 9 22-20 56 12 19 1 0 1 4 23  . 4 1 1 1 0 10 0  . 3 5 1 0 0 6-6 15 2 0 1.000

88 Statman, Tamara  . 3 0 6 17-14 36 7 11 1 0 3 9 21  . 5 8 3 5 0 3 0  . 3 9 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 Martinez, Hannah  . 3 0 6 19-13 36 10 11 2 1 0 6 15  . 4 1 7 3 0 8 0  . 3 5 0 1 2 1-1 8 1 0 1.000

12 Davis, Ivy  . 2 7 6 19-16 29 11 8 2 0 0 3 10  . 3 4 5 4 5 10 0  . 4 3 6 1 1 0-0 16 5 3  . 8 7 5

36 Pierce, Rylee  . 2 7 1 19-19 48 9 13 4 0 2 5 23  . 4 7 9 5 1 16 1  . 3 5 2 0 0 2-2 105 2 3  . 9 7 3

15 Pacho, Izzy  . 1 7 9 16-7 28 1 5 0 0 1 2 8  . 2 8 6 2 0 3 0  . 2 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

33 Krist, Joelle  . 2 0 0 10-7 20 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 3 1 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 54 1 0 1.000

 4 Campbell, Carli  . 1 3 6 18-8 22 5 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 3 6 2 0 3 0  . 2 0 8 0 2 0-0 11 2 1  . 9 2 9

11 Edior, Hillary  . 1 0 0 10-6 20 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 7 Bowen, Hanah  . 0 0 0 7-2 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

71 Schuld, Marissa  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

21 Kuderca, Riley  . 0 0 0 14-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Young, Taryn  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 9 28 744 179 245 41 2 51 167 443  . 5 9 5 81 10 133 4  . 4 0 1 3 12 11-13 534 191 22  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 1 8 2 28 648 63 118 18 2 17 54 191  . 2 9 5 49 10 207 5  . 2 5 0 2 7 6-10 500 167 29  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (173), Opp (121). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (6). IBB - Team (5), Palomino 4, Mulipola 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 McQuillin, Taylor  1 . 6 1 9-5 16 12 11 5/0 1 91.1 57 30 21 22 115 12 2 6  . 1 7 3 6 4 0 1 6

22 Denham, Alyssa  2 . 7 5 6-2 9 9 2 0/0 0 40.2 33 20 16 15 47 4 0 7  . 2 0 9 2 1 0 0 0

--------------------

 7 Bowen, Hanah  0 . 6 4 1-0 5 1 1 0/1 1 11.0 6 1 1 1 11 1 0 1  . 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0

71 Schuld, Marissa  0 . 6 6 1-0 4 1 0 0/1 0 10.2 9 3 1 1 7 0 0 0  . 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

24 Snyder, Gina  1 . 4 7 4-0 5 4 2 0/2 0 19.0 9 4 4 8 23 0 0 3  . 1 4 3 0 3 0 1 0

23 Foreman, Vanessa  5 . 2 5 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 4 5 4 2 4 1 0 0  . 1 9 0 0 2 0 0 1

Totals  1 . 8 5 21-7 28 28 16 7/2 2 178.0 118 63 47 49 207 18 2 17  . 1 8 2 8 10 0 2 7

Opponents  6 . 3 4 7-21 28 28 13 0/0 1 166.2 245 179 151 81 133 41 2 51  . 3 2 9 13 10 0 3 12

PB - Team (0), Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Mulipola (6-10), Denham (5-6), McQuillin (1-4).



2019 Arizona Softball

Overall Statistics for Arizona (as of Mar 17, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 Mulipola, Dejah 219 206 13 0 1.000 3 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

33 Krist, Joelle 55 54 1 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Palomino, Alyssa 30 28 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Kean, Jenna 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 McQuillin, Taylor 16 2 14 0 1.000 1 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

 2 Martinez, Hannah 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Edior, Hillary 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Bowen, Hanah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Young, Taryn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Foreman, Vanessa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Carranco, Reyna 76 36 38 2  . 9 7 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Pierce, Rylee 110 105 2 3  . 9 7 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Harper, Jessie 72 28 39 5  . 9 3 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Campbell, Carli 14 11 2 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Martinez, Malia 83 19 58 6  . 9 2 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Denham, Alyssa 12 2 9 1  . 9 1 7 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

12 Davis, Ivy 24 16 5 3  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

71 Schuld, Marissa 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

88 Statman, Tamara 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Snyder, Gina 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Kuderca, Riley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Pacho, Izzy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 747 534 191 22  . 9 7 1 9 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

Opponents 696 500 167 29  . 9 5 8 6 11 2  . 8 4 6 7 0

Hitting minimums - 1.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


